
WM Healthcare Hauling - 02947
For the Period Ending December 31, 2017
Designated information is confidential per WAC 480-07-160

Account Description Account # Total

Reclass/ 

Acc'ting Adj.'s 

Dr. (Cr.)

Adjusted 

Total

Restating/ 

Pro Forma 

Adj.    Dr. 

(Cr.)

Pro Forma 

Total

Adjustments 

related to 

Rates

Adjusted Pro 

Forma Total %

Operating Revenue

External Operating Revenue

Oth Coll-Healthcare 419030

Utiltiy Taxes

Other Collection Adjustments 419900

Sales - Collection

Med Waste Processing 458520

Other Operating Revenue 458700

Other Late Fee Revenue 458890

Other Operating Revenue

External Operating Revenue

IC Recycling Processing

IC Material Sales 492000

Sales - Intercompany Recycling

Total Operating Revenue

Costs & Expenses

Operating Expenses

Disposal to Other Facility 500800

Disposal to IC Landfill 501000

Disp to Other IC Facility 501800

Subcontractor Costs - General

IC Subcontract Costs - General

Other Third Party COGS 507390

Other Intercompany COGS 507790

Disposal Fees and  Taxes 509000

Municipal Franchise Fees 509500

Disposal Costs

Wages - Salaried Operations 510510

Wages - Hourly Operations 511010

Wages - Overtime Operations 511510

Wages - Bonus Operations 512010

Wages - Other Comp Ops 512610

Wages - Other Comp Other 512690

Wages - Comp Absences Ops 512710

Wages - Vacation Ops 512810

Group Insurance - WMI 513000

Group Insurance - Non WMI 513050
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WM Healthcare Hauling - 02947
For the Period Ending December 31, 2017
Designated information is confidential per WAC 480-07-160
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Workers Compensation - Premium 513100

Employer 401K Matching 514000

Safety Program Expense 514300

Pension Expense - Union 514950

Payroll Tax Expense 515000

Temporary Agency Labor 516100

Employment Fees 518100

Employee & Community Activity 518200

Medical Expense 518300

Uniforms 518400

Other Employee Costs 518900

Labor Costs

Parts Inventory Expense 521000

Maintenance Supplies Expense 521100

Small Tools Expense 521200

Building Maintenance 523000

Grounds Maintenance 523100

Third Party Repairs 524000

Third Party Equipment Maint 524400

Taxes - Personal Property 530000

Rental - Ops Equipment 531200

Utilities 534000

Building, Land, Lease & Equip

Clear Diesel Fuel - On Hwy 535000

Gasoline 535100

Road Use Taxes 537000

Toll Roads 537100

Vehicle License, Fees, Permits 537500

Fuel & Transportation Costs

Environmental Compliance 568000

Fines 569000

Insurance - Trucks 570000

Insurance - General Liability 570400

Insurance - Umbrella 570500

Uninsured Loss - Corp Charge 570800

License, Fees, Permits 571000

Postage

Printing

Miscellaneous 575000

Procurement Card Rebate 577500

Seminars & Education 581100

Conventions/Meetings 581200

Office Supplies 582000

Other Supplies 582900
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WM Healthcare Hauling - 02947
For the Period Ending December 31, 2017
Designated information is confidential per WAC 480-07-160

Account Description Account # Total
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Acc'ting Adj.'s 
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Restating/ 
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Forma Total %

Telephone - Office 584000

Telephone - Mobile/Pager 584100

Travel - Auto 585000

Travel - Airlines 585100

Travel - Meals 585200

Travel - Lodging 585300

Travel - Other 585600

Entertainment 585700

Meals 585900

Operations Support Costs

Operating Expenses

General and Administrative Expenses

Advertising 660000

Late Fees and Fines Billed 661700

License, Fees, Permits 671000

Miscellaneous 675000

Postage 676000

Printing 677000

Computer Support 678100

Corporate Overhead

Legal Fees 678300

Sales Gen & Admin Expenses

Depreciation, Depletion, and Amortization Expense

Depreciation - Support Vehicle 700200

Depreciation - Containers 700300

Depreciation & Depletion

Amort - Non Compete 706000

Amort - Customer Lists 706100

Intangible Amortization

Depr Depletion & Amort Expense

Total Costs & Expenses

Income From Operations (EBIT)

Operating Ratio
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Designated information is confidential per WAC 480-07-160

LURITO - GALLAGHER FORMULA  MODEL 2018  V4.0
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f)

INPUTS Line Historical Revenue Proforma Rev Sensitive Revenue

Operating Revenue -               No. Increase Taxes Requirment

Operating Expenses -               1 Operating Revenue -                            #NUM! #NUM! #NUM! 0                        

Investment 217,318       2 Operating Expenses -                            -                       #NUM! 0                        

Capital Structure-Debt % 64% 3 Operating Income -                            #NUM! $0

Capital Structure-Debt Rate 4% 4

Federal Income Tax Rate 27.1225% WM effective tax rate - 2018 5 Interest Expense 5,518                    5,518               5,518                 

B&O Tax Rate 1.500% 6 Income Tax Expense -                            #NUM! #NUM! #NUM!

WUTC Fee 0.510% 7

City Tax 0.000% 8 Net Income (5,518)                   #NUM! #NUM!

Bad Debts 0.000% 9

10 Operating Ratio #DIV/0! #NUM! 100.00%

Input List Competed? Yes Yes 11

Intial input of numbers select NO, when complete select YESNo 12 Revenue Requirment 0                   Revenue Increase #NUM!

13 Historical Op Revenue -                    Rev Sensitive Taxes #NUM!

14 Rate Increase 0                   Rate Increase #NUM!

15 Percent Change #DIV/0!

16

17

18 Captial Structure Financing Investment Financing Cost

19 Type Percent Amount Rate Weighted Amount

20 Equity 36.36% 79,025          #NUM! #NUM! #NUM!

21 Debt 63.64% 138,294        3.99% 2.54% 5,518                 

22 Total 100% 217,318        #NUM! #NUM!

23

24 Before After Original 

25 Operating Statistics Income Tax Income Tax LGM

26

27 Return on Investment #NUM! #NUM! 11.50%

28 Return on Equity -6.98% #NUM! 21.25%

29 Operating Ratio #NUM! 100.00% 91.22%

30 Profit Margin #NUM! #NUM! 8.78%

31 Final turnover #NUM! #NUM! #NUM!

32 Tax Rate 27.12% 27.12% 27.12%

33

34

35 Revenue Sensitive Taxes Charges

36 Rate Amount

37  B & O Tax 1.500% #NUM!

38  WUTC Fee 0.510% #NUM!

39  City Tax 0.000% #NUM!

40  Bad Debts 0.000% #NUM!

41 Revenue Sensitive 2.010% #NUM!

42

43 Conversion Factor 97.9900%



2017 Billed Revenue Summary
Designated information is confidential per WAC 480-07-160

Annual Current Proposed Pro Forma Increased

Description Tariff Item # Quantity Revenue Rate Rates Revenue Revenue

0 - 50 GALLONS 30 305,738 443,251$         1.45$      1.56$        476,951$      33,700$      

51 - 100 GALLONS 30 202,648 222,877$         1.10$      1.18$        239,125$      16,248$      

101 - 200 GALLONS 30 191,086 152,869$         0.80$      0.86$        164,334$      11,465$      

201 - 400 GALLONS 30 290,948 174,569$         0.60$      0.64$        186,207$      11,638$      

401 - 600 GALLONS 30 275,030 132,014$         0.48$      0.48$        132,014$      -$           

601 - 800 GALLONS 30 225,882 81,318$           0.36$      0.36$        81,318$        -$           

800 - 1000 GALLONS 30 184,759 55,428$           0.30$      0.30$        55,428$        -$           

1001 - 2000 GALLONS 30 390,731 109,405$         0.28$      0.28$        109,405$      -$           

2001+ Gallons 30 118,962 29,741$           0.25$      0.25$        29,741$        -$           

2,185,784 1,401,471$      1,474,521$   73,050$      

23 GALLON PER CONTAINER PATH 90 3,835 76,705$           20.00$    24.50$      93,958$        17,253$      

30 GALLON PER CONTAINER CHEMO 90 11,038 275,945$         25.00$    29.50$      325,621$      49,676$      

30 GALLON PER CONTAINER PATH 90 4,624 115,600$         25.00$    29.50$      136,408$      20,808$      

15,662 391,545$         462,029$      70,484$      

Medical Waste Container Usage Fee 12 240$                20.00$    30.00$      360$             120$           

MINIMUM CHARGE 30; Note 2 2,077 41,540$           20.00$    30.00$      62,310$        20,770$      

2,089 41,780$           62,670$        20,890$      

INCINERATE 23 GALLON PER CONTAINER RMW 20 640$                32.00$    36.50$      730$             90$             

INCINERATE 30 GALLON PER CONTAINER RMW 356 13,172$           37.00$    41.50$      14,774$        1,602$        

70,90 376 13,812$           15,504$        1,692$        

MED WASTE SERVICE CALL 30; Note 3 482 9,640$             20.00$    30.00$      14,460$        4,820$        

SPECIAL EVENT SERVICE CALL 80 2 190$                95.00$    120.00$    240$             50$             

Revenue per Tariff 1,935,143$      2,123,382$   188,239$    

Non-tariffed Revenue:

5 GALLON PER CONTAINER NON HAZ PHARM 9 1,822$             202.41$  202.41$    1,822$          -$           

17 GALLON PER CONTAINER Pharm 343 18,339$           53.47$    53.47$      18,339$        -$           

23 GALLON PER CONTAINER PHARM 20 809$                40.45$    40.45$      809$             -$           

30 GALLON PER CONTAINER PHARM 149 7,342$             49.28$    49.28$      7,342$          -$           

31 GALLON PER CONTAINER PHARM 17 1,173$             69.00$    69.00$      1,173$          -$           

CESQG-PHARMANH WASTE SERVICE 1,567 63,338$           40.42$    40.42$      63,338$        -$           

MED BOX PER CONTAINER PHARM 95 6,373$             67.08$    67.08$      6,373$          -$           

PALLET PHARM PER POUND 2,762 1,326$             0.48$      0.48$        1,326$          -$           

100,521$         100,521$      -$           

5 QUART SHARPS PER CONTAINER 48 574$                11.95$    11.95$      574$             -$           

8 QUART SHARPS 125 1,619$             12.95$    12.95$      1,619$          -$           

173 2,192$             2,192$          -$           

MONTHLY MEDICAL SUBCONTRACT SERVICE 225 19,591$           87.07$    87.07$      19,591$        -$           

OSHA COMPLAINCE MONTHLY 14 453$                32.36$    32.36$      453$             -$           

OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES 1,052 2,345$             2.23$      2.23$        2,345$          -$           

PURCHASE OF SUPPLIES 34 2,200$             64.71$    64.71$      2,200$          -$           

24,589$           24,589$        -$           

Total Non-Tariffed Revenue 127,302$         127,302$      -$           

Utility Tax 8,457 194,467$         194,467$      -$           

Misclassified Revenue:

MED WASTE SERVICE CALL 92 7,888$             85.74$    85.74$      7,888$          -$           

23 GALLON PER POUND RED BAG 38,262 9,916$             0.26$      0.26$        9,916$          -$           

30 GALLON PER POUND RED BAG 30,629 7,963$             0.26$      0.26$        7,963$          -$           

68,983 25,767$           25,767$        -$           

2,282,680$      2,470,918$   188,239$    

Less: Revenues that should been recorded in processing co. - 2948 (25,767)$          (25,767)$       -$           

Total Revenue Billed 2,256,913$      2,445,151$   188,239$    

Balance per General Ledger - as reclassed -$                 

Difference 2,256,913$      

100.00%



Designated information is confidential per WAC 480-07-160

Unit Asset ID Descr Dept Product Category In-Service Date Life Quantity Cost Depr Accum Depr YTD Depr NBV As of Date

02947 000000800001 31 GALLON CONTAINERS 540 285 CONT 3/23/2011 60      50          2,197.37$     -$          2,197.37$       -$            -$              12/31/2017

02947 000000800002 43 GALLON CONTAINERS 540 285 CONT 3/23/2011 60      300        13,937.63$   -$          13,937.63$     -$            -$              12/31/2017

02947 000000800003 31 GALLON CONTAINERS 540 285 CONT 6/9/2011 60      200        8,942.47$     -$          8,942.47$       -$            -$              12/31/2017

02947 000000800004 43 GALLON CONTAINERS 540 285 CONT 6/9/2011 60      300        14,200.97$   -$          14,200.97$     -$            -$              12/31/2017

02947 000000800005 31 Gallon RMW Red Body Black L 540 285 CONT 10/8/2010 60      176        6,917.46$     -$          6,917.46$       -$            -$              12/31/2017

02947 000000800006 31 GALLON MEDICAL WASTE CONTAI 540 285 CONT 8/19/2011 60      500        22,688.40$   -$          22,688.40$     -$            -$              12/31/2017

02947 000000800007 31 Gallon RMW Red Body Black L 540 285 CONT 10/8/2010 60      176        6,917.46$     -$          6,917.46$       -$            -$              12/31/2017

02947 000000800008 43 Gallon CHEMO Yellow Body, B 540 285 CONT 2/8/2011 60      20          847.44$        -$          847.44$          -$            -$              12/31/2017

02947 000000800009 17 GALLON CONTAINERS 540 285 CONT 4/5/2012 120    300        13,060.07$   108.88$    7,400.72$       1,306.01$   5,659.35$     12/31/2017

02947 000000800010 18GAL CART 540 285 CONT 9/24/2011 60      323        13,137.49$   -$          13,137.49$     -$            -$              12/31/2017

02947 000000800011 43 GALLON CONTAINERS 540 285 CONT 7/12/2012 120    500        20,596.95$   171.65$    11,156.68$     2,059.69$   9,440.27$     12/31/2017

02947 000000800012 31 GALLON CONTAINERS 540 285 CONT 1/23/2013 120    130        6,030.20$     50.27$      2,964.85$       603.02$      3,065.35$     12/31/2017

02947 000000800013 17 GALLON CONTAINERS 540 285 CONT 1/23/2013 120    350        15,945.14$   132.84$    7,839.69$       1,594.52$   8,105.45$     12/31/2017

02947 000000800014 17 GALLON RED TUB CONTAINERS 540 795 CONT 8/2/2013 120    400        18,294.72$   152.41$    7,927.70$       1,829.47$   10,367.02$   12/31/2017

02947 000000800015 17 GALLON GREY TUB CONTAINERS 540 795 CONT 8/2/2013 120    100        4,573.68$     38.16$      1,981.94$       457.37$      2,591.74$     12/31/2017

02947 000000800016 RMW 43 gal Red body/black lid 540 285 CONT 9/26/2011 60      200        8,085.56$     -$          8,085.56$       -$            -$              12/31/2017

02947 000000800018 17 gallon red tub containers 540 285 CONT 7/21/2014 60      600        29,954.82$   499.22$    20,469.13$     5,990.97$   9,485.69$     12/31/2017

02947 000000800019 31 GALLON CONTAINERS 540 285 CONT 8/3/2011 60      402        15,506.39$   -$          15,506.39$     -$            -$              12/31/2017

02947 000000800020 17 gallon red tub containers 540 285 CONT 10/8/2014 60      275        11,950.00$   199.13$    7,568.33$       2,390.00$   4,381.67$     12/31/2017

02947 000000800021 43 Gallon Carts 540 285 CONT 10/23/2014 120    1,800     81,120.00$   676.00$    25,688.00$     8,112.00$   55,432.00$   12/31/2017

02947 000000800022 17 G RED 540 285 CONT 8/17/2015 120    150        7,230.20$     60.27$      1,687.05$       723.02$      5,543.15$     12/31/2017

02947 000000800023 31 G RED 540 285 CONT 10/27/2015 120    200        9,386.58$     78.24$      2,033.76$       938.66$      7,352.82$     12/31/2017

02947 000000800024 43 G RED 540 285 CONT 10/27/2015 120    200        9,816.98$     81.79$      2,127.02$       981.70$      7,689.96$     12/31/2017

02947 000000800025 43 GALLON RED 540 285 CONT 10/28/2015 120    500        24,413.40$   203.39$    5,289.57$       2,441.34$   19,123.83$   12/31/2017

02947 000000800028 43 GALLON CONTAINERS 540 285 CONT 11/18/2011 60      120        5,310.87$     -$          5,310.87$       -$            -$              12/31/2017

02947 000000800029 31 GALLON CONTAINERS 540 285 CONT 11/18/2011 60      1,000     41,903.25$   -$          41,903.25$     -$            -$              12/31/2017

02947 000000800030 43 GALLON CONTAINERS 540 285 CONT 11/18/2011 60      80          3,936.17$     -$          3,936.17$       -$            -$              12/31/2017

02947 000000800031 18GAL MED WASTE 540 285 CONT 1/1/2012 120    150        5,966.05$     49.68$      3,529.92$       596.60$      2,436.13$     12/31/2017

02947 000000800032 31 Gallon RMW - Red Body, Blac 540 285 CONT 1/7/2011 60      778        30,697.55$   -$          30,697.55$     -$            -$              12/31/2017

02947 000000800033 Sharps Containers:SS Sharps Ph 540 190 CONT 7/5/2017 120    7            414.95$        3.45$        17.29$            17.29$        397.66$        12/31/2017

02947 000000800034 Sharps Containers:SS Sharps w/ 540 190 CONT 7/5/2017 120    3            173.96$        1.45$        7.25$              7.25$          166.71$        12/31/2017

02947 000000800035 Sharps Containers:TS Sharps w/ 540 190 CONT 7/5/2017 120    7            447.24$        3.72$        18.64$            18.64$        428.60$        12/31/2017

02947 000000800036 Sharps Containers:TS Sharps w/ 540 190 CONT 7/5/2017 120    3            191.67$        1.59$        7.99$              7.99$          183.68$        12/31/2017

02947 000000800037 Sharps Containers:10 Gallon Sh 540 190 CONT 7/5/2017 120    7            396.43$        3.32$        16.52$            16.52$        379.91$        12/31/2017

02947 000000800038 Sharps Containers:17 Gallon Sh 540 190 CONT 7/5/2017 120    7            429.19$        3.56$        17.88$            17.88$        411.31$        12/31/2017

02947 000000800039 Medical Wate Containers: 31RMW 540 120 CONT 8/14/2017 120    200        11,185.88$   93.22$      372.86$          372.86$      10,813.02$   12/31/2017

02947 000000800041 MEDICAL WASTE CONTAINERS:43G P 540 287 CONT 11/16/2017 120    25          1,655.94$     13.80$      13.80$            13.80$        1,642.14$     12/31/2017

02947 000000800042 MEDICAL WASTE CONTAINERS:17GAL 540 287 CONT 11/16/2017 120    125        8,059.98$     67.17$      67.17$            67.17$        7,992.81$     12/31/2017

02947 000000800043 SHARPS CONTAINERS: 10 GALLON S 540 285 CONT 11/19/2017 120    50          2,642.82$     22.02$      22.02$            22.02$        2,620.80$     12/31/2017

02947 000000800044 SHARPS CONTAINERS:SS SHARPS PH 540 285 CONT 11/19/2017 120    10          825.62$        6.88$        6.88$              6.88$          818.74$        12/31/2017

02947 000000800045 ACCESSORIES:WALL BRACKET W/SWI 540 287 CONT 11/10/2017 120    100        2,133.46$     17.78$      17.78$            17.78$        2,115.68$     12/31/2017

02947 000000800046 SHARPS CONTAINERS:17 GALLON SH 540 287 CONT 11/10/2017 120    80          4,898.15$     40.82$      40.82$            40.82$        4,857.33$     12/31/2017

02947 000000800047 ACCESSORIES:10/17 GAL WIRE DOL 540 287 CONT 11/10/2017 120    10          942.11$        7.85$        7.85$              7.85$          934.26$        12/31/2017

02947 000000800048 ACCESSORIES:SHARPS TRANSPORT R 540 287 CONT 11/10/2017 120    10          17,609.51$   146.75$    146.75$          146.75$      17,462.76$   12/31/2017

02947 000000800040 Used 12 International Box Van 520 285 SUPRT 8/25/2017 60      1            16,519.84$   275.33$    1,101.32$       1,101.32$   15,418.52$   12/31/2017

02947 000000800049 2007 Intl 9200i Day Cab Trac 520 285 TRUCK 5/1/2010 24      1            38,000.00$   -$          38,000.00$     -$            -$              12/31/2017

4,344 560,092.02$ 3,210.64$ 342,773.66$   31,907.19$ 217,318.36$ 



Waste Management
Corporate/Group/Allocation
Designated information is confidential per WAC 480-07-160

Northern  

Corp. Tier Total

Office Office WM

2016 2016 Healthcare

536,305,317$       3,460,038$         

Non-Allowable Costs

Bonuses & Commissions (88,144,089)         

Employee & Community Activity (3,999,573)           (116)                   

Advertising (17,515,100)         

Promotional Items (656,113)              

Bad Debt Expense (9,822)                  

Collection Expense (593,811)              

Late Fees and Fines Billed (459)                     

Political & Charitable Contributions (9,412,762)           

Legal Fees/Litigation Settlements (11,273)                

Lobbying (241,815)              

Franchise Taxes (52,082)                

Spousal Travel (4,288)                  

Entertainment/Event Tickets (823,206)              (1,914)                

Restruction Cost

Amortization - Airspace (188,197)              

Amort - Non Compete -                       

Total Non-Allowable Costs (121,652,590)$     (2,030)$              

414,652,727$       3,458,008$         

Total Operating Revenues 13,609,493,409$  7,196,037,903$  -$                

Total Operating Expenses (Net of Depreciation) 8,485,851,927$    4,753,652,410$  -$                

Total Depreciation 1,301,209,763$    709,067,731$     -$                

9,787,061,690$    5,462,720,141$  -$                

Less:     Revenue Reduction (Disposal and Taxes) 3,501,976,530$    2,226,508,009$  -$                

 

Total Operating Expense (net of Disposal and Taxes) 6,285,085,160$    3,236,212,132$  -$                

46% 45% #DIV/0!
Operating Expense Net of Revenue Reduction and 

Revenue Taxes -$                     -$                   -$                

Percentage of Net Operating Expense 0.00% 0.00%

Overhead Allocation -$                     -$                   -$                

#DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!



Processed Poundage to BU 2948-Processing Y02017
Designated information is confidential per WAC 480-07-160

Current Pro Forma

Current Processing % Proposed Processing Pro Forma

Washington - 2947 Total Rate/lb. Fees Increase Rate/lb. Fees Adj.

Medical Waste Processing 1,892,199.31  0.150$     283,830$         49.0% 0.224$    423,853$         140,023$   

Incineration 543,941.48     0.125$     67,993$           44.0% 0.180$    97,909$           29,917$     

Total weight processed in pounds 2,487,842.49  351,823$         521,762$         169,940$   

Oregon - 2989 Total

Medical Waste Processing 1,296,741.96  0.150$     194,511$         49.0% 0.224$    290,470$         95,959$     

Incineration 152,169.42     0.125$     19,021$           44.0% 0.180$    27,390$           8,369$       

Total weights processed INC 1,448,911.38  213,532$         317,861$         104,328$   

Grand Total weights processed 3,936,753.87  565,355$         839,623$         274,268$   

Tonnage: 1,942.53          



WM Healthcare Processing - 02948

Operations Income Statement

For the Period Ending December 31, 2017

Designated information is confidential per WAC 480-07-160

Account #

 Current

Year-to-Date

Actual %

Reclass/ 

Acc'ting 

Adj.'s Dr. 

(Cr.)

 Adjusted 

Total 

Restating/ 

Pro Forma 

Adj.    Dr. 

(Cr.)

Pro Forma 

Total %

Operating Revenue

External Operating Revenue

Commercial Collection 400000 139,477         11.3% 139,477     139,477     9.1%

Roll Off Collection Permanent 410000 326,642         26.6% 326,642     326,642     21.4%

Roll Off Collection Temporary 410500 76,463           6.2% 76,463       76,463       5.0%

Roll Off Collection Recycling 413000 12,398           1.0% 12,398       12,398       0.8%

Roll Off Fuel Charge 414000 818                0.1% 818            818            0.1%

Roll Off Environmental Charge 414100 363                0.0% 363            363            0.0%

Roll Off Adjustments 414900 (675)               -0.1% (675)          (675)          0.0%

Sales - Collection 555,486         45.2% -              555,486     -                555,486     36.3%

-            -            

Other Late Fee Revenue 458890 150                0.0% 150            150            0.0%

Other Operating Revenue 150                0.0% -              150            -                150            0.0%

-            -            

External Operating Revenue 555,636         45.2% -              555,636     -                555,636     36.3%

Intercompany Operating Revenue

IC Roll Off Collection Perm 495100 49,690           4.0% 1 25,767    75,457       75,457       4.9%

IC Med Waste Processing 498520 624,516         50.8% 624,516     A 274,268    898,784     58.8%

Intercompany Operating Revenue 674,206         54.8% 25,767    699,973     274,268    974,241     63.7%

Total Operating Revenue 1,229,842      100.0% 25,767    1,255,609  274,268    1,529,877  100.0%

Revenue Reduction

Disposal to Other Facility 500800 134,363         10.9% 134,363     134,363     8.8%

Disposal to IC Landfill 501000 174,409         14.2% 174,409     174,409     11.4%

Disp to IC Transfer Station 501500 100,239         8.2% 100,239     100,239     6.6%

Subcontractor Hauling Costs 502500 61,200           5.0% 61,200       61,200       4.0%

IC Subcontractor Costs 502700 113,485         9.2% 113,485     113,485     7.4%

Other Third Party COGS 507390 28,446           2.3% 28,446       28,446       1.9%

Municipal Franchise Fees 509500 8,328             0.7% 8,328         8,328         0.5%

Total Revenue Reduction 620,469         50.5% -              620,469     -                620,469     40.6%

Net Revenue 609,373         49.6% 25,767    635,140     274,268    909,408     59.4%

Operating Expenses

Direct Labor Costs

Wages - Hourly Operations 511010 232,312         18.9% 232,312     232,312     15.2%

Wages - Overtime Operations 511510 61,936           5.0% 61,936       61,936       4.1%

Wages - Bonus Operations 512010 742                0.1% 742            742            0.1%

Account Description
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Wages - Other Comp Ops 512610 2,156             0.2% 2,156         2,156         0.1%

Wages - Other Comp Other 512690 125                0.0% 125            125            0.0%

Wages - Comp Absences Ops 512710 13,611           1.1% 13,611       13,611       0.9%

Wages - Vacation Ops 512810 10,801           0.9% 10,801       10,801       0.7%

Group Insurance - WMI 513000 20,062           1.6% 20,062       20,062       1.3%

Group Insurance - Non WMI 513050 102,494         8.3% 102,494     102,494     6.7%

Workers Compensation - Premium 513100 5,245             0.4% 5,245         5,245         0.3%

Pension Expense - Union 514950 107,090         8.7% 107,090     107,090     7.0%

Payroll Tax Expense 515000 26,584           2.2% 26,584       26,584       1.7%

Temporary Agency Labor 516100 60,571           4.9% 60,571       60,571       4.0%

Seminars & Education 581100 125                0.0% 125            125            0.0%

Direct Labor Costs 643,854         52.4% -              643,854     -                643,854     42.1%

Primary Equipment Costs

Primary Equipment Fixed

Rental - Ops Equipment 531200 89,444           7.3% 89,444       89,444       5.9%

Insurance - General Liability 570400 1,781             0.1% 1,781         1,781         0.1%

Insurance - Umbrella 570500 1,256             0.1% 1,256         1,256         0.1%

Primary Equipment Fixed 92,482           7.5% -              92,482       -                92,482       6.1%

Primary Equipment Variable Cost

Parts Inventory Expense 521000 5,375             0.4% 5,375         5,375         0.4%

Maintenance Supplies Expense 521100 803                0.1% 803            803            0.1%

Third Party Repairs 524000 3,077             0.3% 3,077         3,077         0.2%

Third Party Equipment Maint 524400 7,322             0.6% 7,322         7,322         0.5%

Other Maintenance 529900 142                0.0% 142            142            0.0%

Propane Fuel 535200 1,517             0.1% 1,517         1,517         0.1%

Other Supplies 582900 1,205             0.1% 1,205         1,205         0.1%

Depreciation - Equipment 700400 41,356           3.4% 41,356       41,356       2.7%

Truck/Primary Equipment Variable & Shop Costs 60,799           4.9% -              60,799       -                60,799       4.0%

Primary Equipment Costs 153,281         12.5% -              153,281     -                153,281     10.0%

Operations Support and Other

Wages - Salaried Operations 510510 89,454           7.3% 89,454       89,454       5.9%

Wages - Hourly Operations 511010 35,245           2.9% 35,245       35,245       2.3%

Wages - Overtime Operations 511510 8,483             0.7% 8,483         8,483         0.6%

Wages - Bonus Operations 512010 20,606           1.7% 20,606       20,606       1.4%

Wages - Other Comp Ops 512610 671                0.1% 671            671            0.0%

Wages - Other Comp Other 512690 50                  0.0% 50              50              0.0%

Wages - Comp Absences Ops 512710 2,017             0.2% 2,017         2,017         0.1%
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Wages - Vacation Ops 512810 922                0.1% 922            922            0.1%

Group Insurance - WMI 513000 15,786           1.3% 15,786       15,786       1.0%

Workers Compensation - Premium 513100 666                0.1% 666            666            0.0%

Employer 401K Matching 514000 5,404             0.4% 5,404         5,404         0.4%

Safety Program Expense 514300 3,703             0.3% 3,703         3,703         0.2%

Payroll Tax Expense 515000 11,539           0.9% 11,539       11,539       0.8%

Temporary Agency Labor 516100 1,196             0.1% 1,196         1,196         0.1%

Employment Fees 518100 475                0.0% 475            475            0.0%

Employee & Community Activity 518200 455                0.0% 455            455            0.0%

Medical Expense 518300 371                0.0% 371            371            0.0%

Labor Costs 197,042         16.0% -              197,042     -                197,042     12.9%

Maintenance Supplies Expense 521100 1,548             0.1% 1,548         1,548         0.1%

Small Tools Expense 521200 191                0.0% 191            191            0.0%

Other Parts & Supplies Maint 521900 56                  0.0% 56              56              0.0%

Building Maintenance 523000 2,546             0.2% 2,546         2,546         0.2%

Grounds Maintenance 523100 243                0.0% 243            243            0.0%

Third Party Repairs 524000 1,082             0.1% 1,082         1,082         0.1%

Third Party Equipment Maint 524400 (91)                 0.0% (91)            (91)            0.0%

Other Third Party Maintenance 524900 329                0.0% 329            329            0.0%

Other Maintenance 529900 (23)                 0.0% (23)            (23)            0.0%

Taxes - Personal Property 530000 (2,067)            -0.2% (2,067)       (2,067)       -0.1%

Utilities 534000 32,876           2.7% 32,876       32,876       2.2%

Building, Land, Lease & Equip 36,689           3.0% -              36,689       -                36,689       2.4%

Clear Diesel Fuel - On Hwy 535000 (2,222)            -0.2% (2,222)       (2,222)       -0.2%

Propane Fuel 535200 234                0.0% 234            234            0.0%

Fuel Tax Credit 536000 (485)               0.0% (485)          (485)          0.0%

Toll Roads 537100 42                  0.0% 42              42              0.0%

Other Transportation Costs 537900 6,975             0.6% 6,975         6,975         0.5%

Fuel & Transportation Costs 4,544             0.4% -              4,544         -                4,544         0.3%

Environmental Compliance 568000 (45)                 0.0% (45)            (45)            0.0%

Insurance - Building 570200 3,933             0.3% 3,933         3,933         0.3%

Insurance - General Liability 570400 226                0.0% 226            226            0.0%

Insurance - Umbrella 570500 160                0.0% 160            160            0.0%

License, Fees, Permits 571000 7,844             0.6% 7,844         7,844         0.5%

Miscellaneous 575000 (44)                 0.0% (44)            (44)            0.0%

Procurement Card Rebate 577500 (913)               -0.1% (913)          (913)          -0.1%

Office Supplies 582000 401                0.0% 401            401            0.0%

Chemical Supplies 582400 822                0.1% 822            822            0.1%

Other Supplies 582900 5,991             0.5% 5,991         5,991         0.4%
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Telephone - Office 584000 585                0.1% 585            585            0.0%

Telephone - Mobile/Pager 584100 374                0.0% 374            374            0.0%

Travel - Auto 585000 48                  0.0% 48              48              0.0%

Travel - Other 585600 1,741             0.1% 1,741         1,741         0.1%

Operations Support Costs 21,122           1.7% -              21,122       -                21,122       1.4%

Depreciation - Support Vehicle 700200 3,691             0.3% 3,691         3,691         0.2%

Depreciation - Equipment 700400 172,632         14.0% 172,632     172,632     11.3%

Depreciation & Depletion 176,324         14.3% -              176,324     -                176,324     11.5%

Operations Support Costs 435,721         35.4% -              435,721     -                435,721     28.5%

Other Operating Expenses

Sale of Assets - PS System 599000 11,836           1.0% 11,836       11,836       0.8%

Other Operating Expenses 11,836           1.0% -              11,836       -                11,836       0.8%

Operating Costs 447,557         36.4% -              447,557     -                447,557     29.3%

Operating Expenses 1,244,692      101.2% -              1,244,692  -                1,244,692  81.4%

Gross Profit (Loss) (635,319)        -51.7% 25,767    (609,552)   274,268    (335,284)   -21.9%

Sales, General, and Administrative

Late Fees and Fines Billed 661700 (20)                 0.0% (20)            (20)            0.0%

Corporate Intangible Charge 705950 1,128             0.1% 1,128         1,128         0.1%

Sales, General, and Administrative 1,108             0.1% -              1,108         -                1,108         0.1%

Income From Operations (EBIT) (636,427)        -51.8% 25,767    (610,660)   274,268    (336,392)   -22.0%


